Operating Instructions
for
Plastic Flow Meter
Model: KSM
KSM
page 2 KSM 01/0722
1. Contents
1. Contents .................................................................................................................... 2

KSM
KSM 01/0722 page 7
10. Order Codes
Medium liquids
The following scales are available for liquids
Model Standard
Water
[L/h]
Pressure
loss
[mbar]
Special scale
Water
[m3/h]
Water
[L/s]
Water
[L/min]
NaOH
30 %
[L/h]
NaOH
50 %
[L/h]
HCI*
30-33 %
[L/h]
KSM-..001 15-150 19 - - 0.25-2.5 3-46 0.5-7 20-130
KSM-..005 50-500 19 - - 0.8-8 10-270 2.5-70 60-460
KSM-..010 100-1000 19 0.1-1 - 1.7-17 40-600 6-220 120-900
KSM-..020 200-2000 26 0.2-2 0.056-0.56 3.3-33 100-1400 20-600 200-1900
KSM-..030 300-3000 26 0.3-3 0.08-0.8 5-50 200-2000 50-1200 300-2700
KSM-..060 600-6000 26 0.6-6 0.17-1.7 10-100 400-4600 200-3400 800-5600
KSM-..120 1200-12000 26 1.2-12 0.34-3.4 20-200 800-8400 300-5600 1200-10000
KSM-..201 2000-20000 26 2.0-20 0.55-5.5 33-330 1400-15000 500-11000 2000-18000
KSM-..301 3000-30000 26 3.0-30 0.83-8.3 50-500 2000-20000 1000-14000 3000-25000
KSM-..601 8000-60000 34 8.0-60 - - - - -
* for KSM-2… and KSM-3… only
Range
Water
(GPM)
Nominal
Size
(Inch)
Press.
Drop
Max.
(PSI)
Float
Material
Flowmeter with Water and %
Scale
Flowmeter and Switch with
Water and % Scale Options
Trogamid® Polysulfone Trogamid® Polysulfone
Range Air
(SCFM) Suffix L
0.06...0.66 1 0.26 PVDF KSM-3001 KSM-4001 KSM-5001 KSM-6001 0.5...3
0.22...2.2 1 0.26 PVDF KSM-3005 KSM-4005 KSM-5005 KSM-6005 1.5...10
0.44...4.4 1 0.26 PVDF KSM-3010 KSM-4010 KSM-5010 KSM-6010 3...20
0.88...8.8 1-1/2 0.36 PVDF KSM-3020 KSM-4020 KSM-5020 KSM-6020 5...40
1.32...13.2 1-1/2 0.36 PVDF KSM-3030 KSM-4030 KSM-5030 KSM-6030 8...56
2.64...26.4 2 0.36 PVDF KSM-3060 KSM-4060 KSM-5060 KSM-6060 14...114
5.28...52.8 2 0.36 PVDF KSM-3120 KSM-4120 KSM-5120 KSM-6120 25...220
8.8...88 2-1/2 0.36 PVDF KSM-3201 KSM-4201 KSM-5201 KSM-6201 40...290
13.2...132 2-1/2 0.36 PVDF KSM-3301 KSM-4301 KSM-5301 KSM-6301 50...400
35...264 2-1/2 0.48 PVDF KSM-3601 KSM-4601 KSM-5601 KSM-6601 -
Add suffix T for female NPT fittings
Add suffix R for extra switch, models KSM-5... & KSM-6... only
Order Details (Example: KSM-4005L):
Medium air
The following scales are available for air
Typ m³N/h